CUSTÔMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10

07/28/2011

103629789

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 26 JUL 2011 Docket No.: PU090010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

13/138267

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademak Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dong Tian, Polin Lai, Jiancong Luo, and Peng Yin	Name: THOMSON LICENSING
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
conveying party(ies)	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE
attached: 3. Nature of convenance:	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Change of Name	
Execution Date: February 18, 2010, February 18, 2010, February 18, 2010, and	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
March 1, 2010, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 11 100
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is: 7-26-11 MED
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2010/000194	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	s No X
Auditional funitoris attached:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
SUITE 200	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctory of the original document. Brian J. Dorini Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	July 26, 2011 Reg. No. 43,594 Date
DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION
and the state of the state of	
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	
Mail Stop A	Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the Uni	ted States Patent and Trademark Office
	P. O. Box 1450
	ndria, Virginia 22313-1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about and gathering the data needed, and completing and eviewing the sample cover s Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, intuding time for reviewing the document heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 97/28/2811 KNGUYEM1 98989917 978832 13138267
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA E
	01 FC:8021 40.60 DH E
	•
•	

PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0537

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 26 JUL 2011

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR

Docket No.PU90019 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

l hereby d	eclare that I am the sole	inventor (if only or	ne inventor is name	ed below) or one	of4	joint inventor	3 / 1 s is (if plural inventors	3826	of the
	to FRAME PACKING							······································	
described in an App Docket	plication for Patent filed	on January 26,	2010	under Serial No	p. PCT/US	310/000194	and described	in the file associate	ed with
	90010 , listed a ition of this Assignment/		ntified here by filing	g date and serial n	umber or by	the Docket Nu	ımber listed above,	executed by me on	ı even
For valuab country of France, and all Letters Pate I agree the and do all acts whi countries and for ve I agree the corporation and at representatives or I I authorize in its or their own nventions filed by i convention which m I hereby or may be required in patent or other pro-	ole consideration receive its successors, and assi- ent that may be granted at, when requested, I will ich may be necessary, desting title thereto in said at I will communicate to its expense will testify in ominees, to obtain or ere and empower said corp name, or in my/our narret or them, the benefit of the pay henceforth be substituted on the substitute of the substit	d, I hereby sell, as gns my entire righ herefor, and any d, without charge to esirable or convection its substantial corporation, its substantial procession of any legal processoration, its successoration, its successoration, its successoration or any and all the right of priority tuted for it, and to substantial processions and the processions are processions and the processions and the processions and the processions are processions are processions and the processions are processions and the processions are processions are processions are processions are processions are processions and the processions are processions	t, title and interest invisions, continuation said corporation I pient for securing accessors, assigns or its representatiedings, and generation for said inversors, assigns or n I countries and to provided by the Ininvoke and claims I be deemed a full ritcularly in proof cool claim the afores occlaim the afores	, for all countries ions, reissues and but at its expense and maintaining p or nominees. ves any facts knowledge and everything nitions in any and ominees, to make invoke and claim ternational Conveuch right of priorit legal and formal of the right of the said benefits of the said the	in and to sate extensions a sign all paratents or of the possible to all countries application in for any application for the y without furquivalent of seaid corpora e right of p	id inventions, a thereof, pers, take all righer forms of prespecting said aid said corpolation for patent or opplication for patent or of the protection of in ther written or if any assignment the provided provided	and all the rights and aphtful oaths, make a otection for said invinventions and whoration, its successor ther form of protect atent or other form dustrial Property, a oral authorization front, consent to file o essors, assigns or	all rightful declaration and rentions in any and the requested by sors, assigns and letter for said invention for said in the said in the said invention for said in the said in th	ons i all said egal ons said any
l covenant	trial Property, as amende t with Thomson Licensin reyed by me are free and	ng, its successors	, assigns, legal re imbrance, and that	presentatives, an	d nominees convey the	s, that to the b		ge the right, title a	and
Signed at	75	825	PRINCETO			8/201	0		
Inventor (1)	-Don TIAN (Type or Print)	DONG	TIAN (D.T. 2/	18/2010) (Signature in	Full. No initial:	S.)		
ı	Post Office Address	49 Thoreau	ı Drive, Plain	, ,	3536 US				
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	(Corra	G zê		Signature in	Full. No initials	5.)		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	Mooring	}		Signature in	Full. No intial	5:)		
Signed at	Le	P.	rince tay	Date	Feb.	(B) 20	to	A A MARIA STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Inventor (2)	Polin LAI (Type or Print)	1 2/18/3		<u> </u>	Signature in	Full. No Initial	<u> </u>		
	Post Office Address	4906 Quail	Ridge Drive	, Plainsboro,	NJ 085	36 US			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	y Cear	<u>ascò</u>		Signature in	Full. No initial	s.)		
2ndWitness	Pearline (Type or Print)	Mooring			Signature in	Full. No initial	s.)	***	
Signed at		Princeton		Date	2/1.	8/10			
Inventor (3)	Jiancong (Type or Print)	_UO		- (Signature in	Full. No initial	s.)		
	Post Office Address	65 Warwic	k Road, Wes	st Windsor, N	1J 08550	US	·		1
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	Corvas	(9)		Signature in	Full. No initia	(3)		1
2ndWitness	Pearline V (Type or Print)	400ring			Signature in	n Full. No initia	ls.)		}
			a	of has been record	led please F	RETURN to:	Patent Operations		

THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

Signed at			Date _	
Inventor (4)	Peng YIN			
	(Type or Print)		_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Post Office Address	6 John Street, Ithaca, N	Y 14850	US
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)		_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Evill. Ma initials.)
				(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (5)				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
P	ost Office Address			
1st Witness				
73t Willess	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness			·	
	(Type or Print)		W	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (6)				•
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	ost Office Address			
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (7)				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	ost Office Address			
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	CTura as Chi-A			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(Type or Print)			(Gignature in Full. No fillians.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

Customer No. 24498 ومراجع

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 26 JUL 2011 13/138267

Docket No.PU ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

nbed in an Appl ket	ication for Patent filed on	January 26, 2010	under Serial No.	PCT/US10/000194	and described in the file associated w
PU09	, listed abo	ve or, if not identified here by	y filing date and serial nu	imber or by the Docket Ni	umber listed above, executed by me on eve
with my execution					
Il Letters Paten I agree that, do all acts which tries and for ves I agree that tration and at its sentatives or no I authorize a or their own na tions filed by it c ention which mae	t that may be granted the when requested, I will, w n may be necessary, desting title thereto in said color will communicate to sa sexpense will testify in a minees, to obtain or enfound empower said corporame, or in my/our name, or them, the benefit of the y henceforth be substitute sent that a copy of this as	refor, and any divisions, contrithout charge to said corporatirable or convenient for securoporation, its successors, as aid corporation or its repressing legal proceedings, and group reproper protection for said atton, its successors, assigns in any and all countries arright of priority provided by the dominant said the deemed.	inuations, reissues and attion but at its expense, iring and maintaining pasigns or nominees. entatives any facts knownenerally do everything inventions in any and at so or nominees, to make a to invoke and claim the International Conventions used to frible of priority.	extensions thereof, sign all papers, take all rightents or other forms of providents or other forms of providents or other forms of providents or old countries. Application for patent or old for any application for patent or old for any application for patent or old for other forms.	ganized and existing under the laws of the and all the rights and privileges under any ghtful oaths, make all rightful declarations otection for said inventions in any and all inventions and when requested by said inventions, its successors, assigns and legal ther form of protection for said inventions itent or other form of protection for said industrial Property, as amended, or by any oral authorization from me.
t or other prope	er protection for said inv	entions and to claim the a	forespid basefits of the	id corporation or its succi	nt, consent to file or like document which essors, assigns or nominees to apply for by the International Convention for the
I covenant w	ith Thomson Licensing	its successors assigns loo	nay nencelonn be subst	tuted for it.	
st nerein convey	red by me are free and cle	ear of any encumbrance, and	I that I have full right to c	onvey the same as herein	rexpressed.
Signed at					
oigned at	-		Date		
Inventor (1)	Don TIAN				
	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials	.)
Po	st Office Address	10 Theres and D. 1 D.			·
70.	onice Address Z	19 Thoreau Drive, Pl	ainsboro, NJ 085	36 US	
t Witness					
	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)
ndWitness _					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date		
_					
Inventor (2)	Polin LAI				·
	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)
Pos	t Office Address 4	906 Quail Ridge Dri	ve, Plainsboro, N	J 08536 US	
t Witness	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.	
dWitness					
uvviilless _	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at -			Date		
nventor (3)	Jiancong LUC)			
,	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)
Pos	t Office Address 6	5 Warwick Road, W	est Windsor, NJ	08550 US	
t Witness					
t Witness _	(Type or Print)		(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.))
st Witness _	(Type or Print)			nature in Full. No initials.)	

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

Signed at	Ithaca, 1	17	Date	03/0//20/0
Inventor (4)	Peng YIN (Type or Print)	,	******	le si
P	ost Office Address	C. John Otro et III		(Signature in Full) No mitials.)
	S. 1.	6 John Street, Ithaca, N	Y 14850	US
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	(ao		(Signature in Full. No invitals.)
2nd Witness	(Type of Print)	(ao		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	-		Date	
Inventor (5)				
	(Type or Print)	WWW.	******	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	ost Office Address			
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (6)				
	(Type or Print)		***************************************	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	st Office Address			
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (7)				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	st Office Address	danile control of the	·	
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007